
Cascade Sports Car Club's

Rally School Rally

This way, that way

Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

8 Robert Paxman / Chris Lane GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver) 367

30 Robert Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) DNS

SOP:  (stock)

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 118

22 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell SOP 2003 Porsche 911 (Black) 121

7 Lee Nielsen / Patricia Nielsen SOP 2000 Audi TT (Silver) 178

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) 200

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2007 Dodge Caliber (Red) 205

27 Karisa Haydon / Rhys Haydon SOP 2021 Ford Bronco Sport First Edit. (Cactus Grey) 237

2 Andy Lilienthal / Mercedes Lilienthal SOP 2022 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 248

23 Gail Engblom / Cheryl Babbe SOP 2013 Honda CR-V (Gunmetal Grey) 346

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 2013 Hyundai Sonata (Grey) DNS

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) DNS

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 2014 Subaru Crosstrek (Dark gray) DNS

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) DNS

10 Andrew Brewer / Linda Blackburn SOP 2018 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (satin steel) DNS

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 1985 Porsche 911Targa (Meteor Metallic) DNS

Novice:  (stock)

24 Jeff Crews / Nicholas Crews NOV 2013 Audi RS5 (Red) 233

16 Gene Buzzelli / Sandy Buzzelli NOV 2018 Toyota Sienna (white) 244

19 Isaac Miller / Scout Miller NOV 2005 Toyota 4Runner (Gold) 321

21 Chris Williams / Karyn Williams NOV 2008 Nissan 350z (silver) 401

15 Stuart Welker / Heather Welker NOV 2018 Subaru Wrx sti (Black) 418

11 Hallie Edge / Joseph Edge NOV 2002 Subaru Impreza WRX (Silver) 428

18 Collin Buzzelli / Jordyn Hamman NOV 2022 Subaru WRX (World RallyBlue) 437

25 Kathryn Brock / Craig Stommel NOV 1994 Subaru SVX LSi (Pearl White/Blk) 442

26 Jake Castedo / Ricardo Castedo NOV 2016 Ford F150 (BLUE) 445

14 Steve Gieske / David Finch NOV 2021 Kia K5 (Gold) 510

17 James Pott / Andrea Heywood NOV 0 Nissan 350Z (LeMans Sunset) 678

DNS=Did not start    

February 18, 2023

as of 2/21/2023 12:25 PM



2023 CSCC Road Rally School - Leg Scores

Car Team Class 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 Total

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 3 3 9 0 24 3 1 1 20 2 13 3 10 3 4 19 118

22 Russ Sherrell / Kate Sherrell SOP 3 24 2 2 2 8 15 19 11 1 6 10 1 1 5 11 121

7 Lee Nielsen / Patricia Nielsen SOP 32 6 13 2 5 8 4 10 25 8 8 5 6 14 20 12 178

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 0 29 0 2 39 1 35 11 5 1 20 7 10 21 6 13 200

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 14 23 8 0 3 5 1 4 15 8 20 36 21 39 8 0 205

24 Jeff Crews / Nicholas Crews NOV 23 29 35 6 18 0 1 40 8 4 14 6 1 20 14 14 233

27 Karisa Haydon / Rhys Haydon SOP 10 43 3 0 60 3 3 12 28 7 10 4 7 14 25 8 237

16 Gene Buzzelli / Sandy Buzzelli NOV 21 19 35 0 23 3 9 7 7 28 20 23 1 20 25 3 244

2 Andy Lilienthal / Mercedes Lilienthal SOP 8 13 9 1 60 5 59 2 17 7 0 13 14 20 10 10 248

19 Isaac Miller / Scout Miller NOV 21 5 13 8 60 9 14 17 16 25 14 53 13 29 11 13 321

23 Gail Engblom / Cheryl Babbe SOP 25 60 60 17 36 5 2 5 15 2 19 6 11 16 7 60 346

8 Robert Paxman / Chris Lane GPS 60 29 10 0 60 12 60 3 2 0 17 9 3 60 17 25 367

21 Chris Williams / Karyn Williams NOV 15 8 9 16 60 6 3 18 24 17 20 60 7 60 60 18 401

15 Stuart Welker / Heather Welker NOV 7 58 41 5 38 9 38 59 60 60 20 12 7 3 1 0 418

11 Hallie Edge / Joseph Edge NOV 31 1 8 21 60 10 14 8 24 19 60 60 6 26 37 43 428

18 Collin Buzzelli / Jordyn Hamman NOV 50 44 38 30 60 4 3 28 29 18 60 16 14 5 5 33 437

25 Kathryn Brock / Craig Stommel NOV 17 60 58 18 50 12 18 8 18 2 60 46 16 31 23 5 442

26 Jake Castedo / Ricardo Castedo NOV 9 19 60 8 32 9 60 35 41 7 29 42 37 27 6 24 445

14 Steve Gieske / David Finch NOV 8 25 45 11 32 12 60 53 33 26 60 54 23 30 33 5 510

17 James Pott / Andrea Heywood NOV 60 60 1 5 60 18 39 45 60 13 60 60 17 60 60 60 678

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP DNS

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP DNS

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP DNS

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP DNS

10 Andrew Brewer / Linda Blackburn SOP DNS

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP DNS

30 Robert Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL DNS

as of 2/21/2023 12:25 PM 


